PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLAF CHRISTOPH KORTUM	01/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS R & D, INC.
Street Address:	BAYERWALDSTRASSE 8
City:	MÜNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81737

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14792737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: mfasano@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-136608-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER R. ANDREW	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer R. Andrew/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505614247 REEL: 050008 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

I, OLAF CHRISTOPH KORTUM, of Neubiberg, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS R & D, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Zweigniederlassung München, Bayerwaldstrasse 8,81737 München, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

ENCASED SNACK

application number 11/945,597, filed November 27, 2007; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL±:0200000 FRAME: 06006

22.01.2008	C. C. XLL
Date	Olaf Christoph Kortum
(In throng Zeova T .:	day of <u>ANUARY 2008</u> by the to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
MARIA DE FATIMA ZEEV First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)